CH \$1640.00 55809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMESTOP, INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	GAMESTOP CORP.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SOCOM LLC
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	ELBO INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0573

900621005

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	EB INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GAMESTOP TEXAS LTD.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	MARKETING CONTROL SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	GS MOBILE, INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GEEKNET, INC.
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GME ENTERTAINMENT LLC
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76051
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
	TDADEMADIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65 Word Mark Property Type Number 5580961 FOR THE GAME THAT MATTERS MOST. Registration Number: **Registration Number:** 5601412 **GAMESTOP GIVES** Registration Number: 5650547 **TOTAKU COLLECTION** THINKGEEK CAPSULE **Registration Number:** 5345760 Registration Number: 5371386 **GEEKINI** 5428898 Registration Number: **G GAMETRUST** Registration Number: 5261891 **Registration Number:** 5002007 THINKGEEK Registration Number: THINKGEEK 4991955 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 5001722 Registration Number: 5115428 @PLAY GAMING ACCESSORIES **Registration Number:** 5503404 ZING POP CULTURE Registration Number: 5099563 **GEEKLABS** Registration Number: 4760109 THINKGEEK Registration Number: 4760111 JOIN IN. GEEK OUT. **Registration Number:** 4681865 **GAME INFORMER** Registration Number: 4937440 RECHARGED Registration Number: 4472424 POWERUP REWARDS XP Registration Number: 5095637 **GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number:** 5095638 **GAMESTOPPLUS Registration Number:** 4693043 **GEEKLABS Registration Number:** 4142574 POWER TO THE PLAYERS Registration Number: 4098399 **Registration Number:** 3997746 **BUYMYTRONICS** Registration Number: 4117015 MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS GO PRO GET MORE! Registration Number: 3993688 Registration Number: 3926819 **GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS** GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRO **Registration Number:** 3926820 Registration Number: 3885126

GEEKNET

BUCK

RECHARGED

RECHARGED

RESPECT THE RATINGS

GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE PLAYERS

GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE PLAYERS

Registration Number:

3888853

3932114

3909058

4154460

3729939

3489935

3506230

3332884

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239889	GAMESTOP
Registration Number:	3122825	
Registration Number:	3123954	EB GAMES
Registration Number:	2902027	GAMESTOP
Registration Number:	2805625	GAMESTOP
Registration Number:	2933627	GAMESTOP
Registration Number:	2987740	PLAY MORE
Registration Number:	3114551	EB GAMES
Registration Number:	2805277	GAMESTOP.COM
Registration Number:	2485098	RHINO VIDEO GAMES
Registration Number:	2535695	
Registration Number:	2535696	THINKGEEK
Registration Number:	2489084	GAMESTOP.COM
Registration Number:	2326479	NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.
Registration Number:	2085805	FUNCOLAND
Registration Number:	1999100	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	1909051	EBX
Registration Number:	1910638	EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE
Registration Number:	1906173	ЕВ
Registration Number:	1910639	EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE
Registration Number:	1982962	PLAY MORE
Registration Number:	1796604	FUNCOLAND
Registration Number:	1788102	GAME INFORMER
Registration Number:	1707460	GAMESTOP
Registration Number:	1708866	FUNCO LAND
Registration Number:	1425236	THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE
Registration Number:	1345315	BABBAGE'S
Registration Number:	6086100	POWERPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Whittam

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Kevin Whittam -47345-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Whittam
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Whittam/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page1.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page2.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page3.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page4.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page5.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page6.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page7.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page9.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page9.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page10.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page11.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page12.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page13.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page13.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page13.tif source=GameStop - IP Security Agreement Release (Notes)_WEIL_97954338_1 (003)#page13.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of April 30, 2021, from U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as notes collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "Collateral Agent"), on behalf of itself and the Notes Secured Parties, to GAMESTOP, INC., a Minnesota corporation, GAMESTOP CORP., a Delaware corporation, SOCOM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, ELBO INC., a Delaware corporation, EB INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, GAMESTOP TEXAS LTD., a Delaware corporation, MARKETING CONTROL SERVICES, INC., a Virginia corporation, GS MOBILE, INC., a Delaware corporation, GEEKNET, INC., a Delaware corporation, and GME ENTERTAINMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Collateral Agent in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest to and under intellectual property of every kind and nature then owned or thereafter acquired by such Grantor, including Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks, and all products, proceeds, substitutions, and accessions of or to any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement entered into as of July 6, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent and executed by each Grantor (the "IP Security Agreement"), each Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, pledged, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent the Security Interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7002/0596 and received at the United States Copyright Office on July 28, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

WEIL:\97947507\3\47345.0003

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the IP Security Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without recourse, representation or warranty, the Security Interest in the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby, which shall be at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law provisions.
- 5. <u>Electronic Signature</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same Termination and Release. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Termination and Release by telecopier or other electronic communication shall be as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Termination and Release. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in this Termination and Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: Jack Ellerin

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
FOR THE GAME THAT MATTERS MOST.	5580961	10/9/2018	ELBO, INC.
GAMESTOP GIVES GameStop Gives	5601412	11/6/2018	ELBO, INC.
TOTAKU COLLECTION	5650547	1/8/2019	ELBO, INC.
THINKGEEK CAPSULE	5345760	11/28/2017	GEEKNET, INC.
GEEKINI	5371386	1/2/2018	GEEKNET, INC.
Design Only	5428898	3/20/2018	ELBO, INC.
G GAMETRUST	5261891	8/8/2017	ELBO, INC.
THINKGEEK	5002007	7/19/2016	GEEKNET, INC.
THINKGEEK	4991955	7/5/2016	GEEKNET, INC.
THINKGEEK	5001722	7/19/2016	GEEKNET, INC.

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
ranchiai e	regionalism (minue)	registration part	Order (Marie
@PLAY GAMING ACCESSORIES	5115428	1/3/2017	ELBO, INC.
<i>(</i> ************************************			
	7702101	619 619 04 0	TING DIG
ZING POP CULTURE	5503404	6/26/2018	ELBO, INC.
GEEKLABS	5099563	12/13/2016	GEEKNET, INC.
GEEK			
THINKGEEK	4760109	6/23/2015	GEEKNET, INC.
СЕЕКОИНТ			
ININNASC			
JOIN IN. GEEK OUT.	4760111	6/23/2015	GEEKNET, INC.
JOIN IN. GEER OUT.	4/00111	0/23/2013	GEERINE 1, INC.
GAME INFORMER	4681865	2/3/2015	SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS, INC.
RECHARGED	4937440	4/12/2016	ELBO, INC.
RECHARGED	4937440	4/12/2010	ELBO, INC.
POWERUP REWARDS XP	4472424	1/21/2014	ELBO, INC.
GAMESTOPPLUS	5095637	12/6/2016	GAMESTOP, INC.
G. I. I. E. G. I. E. G.	30,303,	12,0,2010	ori. Histor, in ter
GAMESTOPPLUS	5095638	12/6/2016	GAMESTOP, INC.
Game Somplus			
GEEKLABS	4693043	2/24/2015	GEEKNET, INC.
GEERLADS	4093043	2/24/2013	OEERIVET, INC.
POWER TO THE PLAYERS	4142574	5/15/2012	GAMESTOP, INC.
Design Only	4098399	2/14/2012	GEEKNET, INC.
Design Only	+090399	2/14/2012	OLLKIVLI, IIVC.
(Con			
BUYMYTRONICS	3997746	7/19/2011	GAMESTOP, INC.
MORE POWER TO THE PLAYERS	4117015	3/27/2012	GAMESTOP, INC.
GO PRO GET MORE!	3993688	7/12/2011	GAMESTOP. INC.

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS	3926819	3/1/2011	ELBO, INC.
GAMESTOP POWERUP REWARDS PRO	3926820	3/1/2011	ELBO, INC.
Design Only	3885126	12/7/2010	GEEKNET, INC.
GEEKNET	3888853	12/14/2010	GEEKNET, INC.
RECHARGED	3932114	3/15/2011	ELBO, INC.
RECHARGED	3909058	1/18/2011	ELBO, INC.
BUCK	4154460	6/5/2012	ELBO, INC.
Design Only	3729939	12/22/2009	ELBO, INC.
GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE PLAYERS Game power to the players	3489935	8/19/2008	GAMESTOP, INC.
GAMESTOP AND POWER TO THE PLAYERS GameStop	3506230	9/23/2008	GAMESTOP, INC.
RESPECT THE RATINGS	3332884	11/6/2007	GAMESTOP. INC.

WEIL:\97947507\3\47345.0003 TRADEMARK
REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0583

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
GAMESTOP	3239889	5/8/2007	GAMESTOP, INC.
Came Man			
Design Only	3122825	8/1/2006	ELBO INC.
EB GAMES	3123954	8/1/2006	ELBO INC.
EBGAMES			
GAMESTOP	2902027	11/9/2004	GAMESTOP, INC.
CameStop			
GAMESTOP	2805625	1/13/2004	GAMESTOP, INC.
GameStop			
GAMESTOP	2933627	3/15/2005	GAMESTOP, INC.
GameStop			
PLAY MORE	2987740	8/23/2005	GAMESTOP, INC.
EB GAMES	3114551	7/11/2006	ELBO INC.
GAMESTOP.COM	2805277	1/13/2004	GAMESTOP, INC.

WEIL:\97947507\3\47345.0003 TRADEMARK
REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0584

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
RHINO VIDEO GAMES	2485098	9/4/2001	ELBO INC.
Design Only	2535695	2/5/2002	GEEKNET, INC.
THINKGEEK	2535696	2/5/2002	GEEKNET, INC.
GAMESTOP.COM	2489084	9/11/2001	GAMESTOP, INC.
NEWS FOR NERDS. STUFF THAT MATTERS.	2326479	3/7/2000	GEEKNET, INC.
funcoland FuncoLand	2085805	8/5/1997	GAMESTOP, INC.
SUNRISE PUBLICATIONS	1999100	9/10/1996	GAMESTOP, INC.
EBX	1909051	8/1/1995	ELBO INC.
EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	1910638	8/8/1995	ELBO INC
ЕВ	1906173	7/18/1995	ELBO INC.
EB ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	1910639	8/8/1995	ELBO INC
PLAY MORE	1982962	6/25/1996	GAMESTOP, INC.
FUNCOLAND	1796604	10/5/1993	GAMESTOP, INC.

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
GAME INFORMER	1788102	8/17/1993	GAMESTOP, INC.
GAMESTOP	1707460	8/11/1992	GAMESTOP, INC.
FUNCO LAND	1708866	8/18/1992	GAMESTOP, INC.
THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE	1425236	1/13/1987	ELBO, INC.
≟slsctronics_boutiqus_			
BABBAGE'S	1345315	6/25/1985	ELBO, INC.
POWERPASS	6086100	6/23/2020	Elbo, Inc.
100	0000100	0/23/2020	2100, mc.

PATENTS

Title	Grant Date	Patent Number	Owner/Assignee
BUILDING BRICK GAME USING MAGNETIC LEVITATION	3/19/2019	10232249	Geeknet, Inc.
MUG	10/7/2014	D714590	Geeknet, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR REMOTE GAME ACCESS	11/30/2010	7841946	Elbo, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR REMOTE GAME ACCESS	10/29/2013	8568238	Elbo, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR REMOTE GAME ACCESS	3/10/2015	8974307	Elbo, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR REMOTE GAME ACCESS	11/25/2014	8894494	Elbo, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR REMOTE GAME ACCESS	6/13/2017	9675877	Elbo, Inc
NETWORK-ENABLED GAME CONTROLLER	11/7/2017	9808714	Elbo, Inc.
NETWORK ENABLED GAME CONTROLLER	4/7/2015	8998719	Elbo, Inc.
SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE REPAIR PROCESS	3/18/2014	8673655	Gamestop Texas, Ltd.
BEVERAGE CONTAINER HOLDER	4/3/2016	D755018	Geeknet, Inc.
COSTUME COORDINATED, MOTION ACTIVATED SOUND GENERATION SYSTEM	7/18/2017	9712914	Geeknet, Inc.

Title	Grant Date	Patent Number	Owner/Assignee
BEVERAGE CONTAINER HOLDER	6/7/2016	D758136	Geeknet, Inc.
DEVEDACE CONTAINED HOLDED	(/14/2016	D750004	Cooleret Inc
BEVERAGE CONTAINER HOLDER	6/14/2016	D758804	Geeknet, Inc.

COPYRIGHTS

Copyrights	Registration Number	Copyright Registrant
Official strategy guide tomb raider III	TX0004855023	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
The Final Fantasy companion	TX0004054910	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 2, Feb98.	TX0004775140 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 3, Mar98.	TX0004775141 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 4, Apr98.	TX0004775142 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 5, May98.	TX0004775143 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 6, Jun98.	TX0004775144 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 7, Jul98.	TX0004775145 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 8, Aug98.	TX0004775146 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 9, Sep98.	TX0004775147 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 12, Dec98.	TX0004810417 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 11, Nov98.	TX0004834765 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 10, Oct98.	TX0004834766 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 2, Feb99.	TX0004837080 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.

WEIL:\97947507\3\47345.0003

Game Informer. v. 9, no. 3, Mar99.	TX0004874762 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 7, Jul99.	TX0004883982 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 1, Jan99.	TX0004893410 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 5, May99.	TX0004898550 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 4, Apr99.	TX0004911232 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 6, Jun99.	TX0004938383 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 8, Aug99.	TX0004956102 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 11, Nov99.	TX0004999832 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 10, Oct99.	TX0005004569 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, no. 6, Jun00.	TX0005011372 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 12, Dec99.	TX0005033238 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Tomb raider companion.	TX0005040002	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, no. 1, Jan00.	TX0005041920 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, no. 2, Feb00.	TX0005059502 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, no. 3, Mar00.	TX0005062731 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, no. 4, Apr00.	TX0005103904 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.

WEIL:\97947507\3\47345.0003

Game Informer. v. 10, no. 5, May00.	TX0005109005 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 9, Sep99.	TX0005115080 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, issue 7, Jul00.	TX0005135019 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, issue 8, Aug00.	TX0005139723 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 9, no. 9, Sep99.	TX0005142734 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, issue 9, Sep00.	TX0005181756 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, issue 10, Oct00.	TX0005188335 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 10, no. 11, Nov00.	TX0005209575 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 11, no. 3, Mar01.	TX0005282057 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 11, no. 2, Feb01.	TX0005282061 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 11, no. 8, Aug01.	TX0005398229 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. no. 93, Jan01.	TX0005416285 [CSN0130247]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 7, no. 12, Dec97.	TX0004692736 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 7, no. 11, Nov97.	TX0004692738 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.
Game Informer. v. 8, no. 1, Jan98.	TX0004775139 [CSN0124794]	Sunrise Publications, Inc.

WEIL:\97947507\3\47345.0003

RECORDED: 06/02/2021